European NPL top sellers in 2021 (€m equivalent)

Alpha Bank (Greece)

Piraeus Bank (Greece)

KBC (lreland)

Intesa Sanpaolo (ltaly)

Ulster Bank (Ireland)

National Bank of

6,000
Greece (Greece)

UKAR (UK) 5,955

Eurobank Ergasias (Greece) 3,200

Cerberus (ltaly) 2,800

Santander (Spain & UK) 2,724

7,635

7,600

10,300

15,500

14,900

5,000

Total gross book value of NPLs sold (€Em-equivalent)

Source: Debtwire ABS Europe’s European NPLs database
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